
Penn St. (9-9,0-7 Big Ten) -vs- Maryland (8-10,1-6 Big Ten)
01/18/26 at XFINITY Center, College Park, MD

 
 

 
 
Penn St. 73

Maryland 96

Date: 01/18/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 11,567
Site: XFINITY Center, College Park, MD
Referees: Bert Smith, Kelly Pfeifer, Larry Scirotto

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St. 26 47 73
Maryland 56 40 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Mingo,Kayden * 34 7-12 2-5 3-4 0-3 3 3 5 3 0 1 19
07 Stewart,Dominick * 32 7-12 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 0 17
11 Rice,Eli * 30 4-7 3-6 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 13
10 Reed,Josh * 32 4-6 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 3 10
03 Juric,Ivan * 30 1-3 0-1 7-8 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 0 9
05 Dilione V,Freddie 15 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 5
01 Blackwood,Mason 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Tunca,Melih 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ciani,Sasa 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Houser,Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-50 9-24 14-21 4-17 21 15 12 7 0 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 16-23   69.57 % 7-12   58.33 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 25-50   50.0 % 9-24   37.5 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Coit,David * 40 14-23 9-15 6-8 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 43
13 Saunders,Elijah * 24 6-11 3-6 1-1 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 1 16
01 Adams,Darius * 28 5-9 2-5 2-4 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 14
12 Watts,Isaiah * 24 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Turkson Jr.,George * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
07 Mills,Andre 21 3-6 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 1 9
09 Washington,Solomon 27 3-5 0-1 0-0 7-4 11 4 2 2 1 2 6
24 Alston,Aleks 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 2 0 5
45 Metcalf,Collin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Rice,Myles 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
18 Del Pino,Guillermo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-61 18-34 12-17 12-27 39 17 12 11 4 5 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-32   59.38 % 11-17   64.71 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 7-17   41.18 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 33-61   54.1 % 18-34   52.9 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
GOOD 3PTR by MINGO,KAYDEN 19:41 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by JURIC,IVAN --

19:09 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEWART,DOMINICK 19:09

19:09 MISS FT by COIT,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DOMINICK --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,DOMINICK(in the paint) 18:54 5-2 V 3

18:39 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DOMINICK --
GOOD LAYUP by MINGO,KAYDEN(in the paint) 18:30 7-2 V 5

18:09 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 17:57 9-4 V 5
17:32 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS
17:32 SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
17:32 SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE
17:32 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
17:30 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by RICE,ELI 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE
16:47 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by JURIC,IVAN 16:47
16:47 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID

TURNOVER  by MINGO,KAYDEN 16:36
16:36 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
16:29 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by MINGO,KAYDEN 16:04 11-13 H 2

15:40 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
MISS DUNK by JURIC,IVAN(in the paint) 15:22

15:22 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND OFF by RICE,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ELI(in the paint) 15:17 13-16 H 3

14:54 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,ISAIAH

14:49 TURNOVER  by WATTS,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49

14:49 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
14:49 SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS

SUB OUT by STEWART,DOMINICK 14:49
SUB OUT by RICE,ELI 14:49
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,MASON 14:49
SUB IN by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 14:49
TURNOVER  by MINGO,KAYDEN 14:44

14:44 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
14:36 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS
14:12 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

SUB OUT by MINGO,KAYDEN 14:12
SUB IN by TUNCA,MELIH 14:12
SUB OUT by JURIC,IVAN 14:12
SUB IN by CIANI,SASA 14:12
GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 14:12 14-19 H 5
GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 14:12 15-19 H 4

13:21 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,DARIUS

13:16 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 13:03 18-21 H 3
FOUL  by TUNCA,MELIH 13:00
SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 13:00
SUB IN by RICE,ELI 13:00

13:00 MISS FT by ADAMS,DARIUS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:00 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DARIUS(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by CIANI,SASA 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
12:27 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
MISS 3PTR by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 12:08
REBOUND OFF by CIANI,SASA --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,ELI 12:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:01 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
12:01 SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE
12:01 SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO

SUB OUT by TUNCA,MELIH 12:01
SUB OUT by CIANI,SASA 12:01
SUB IN by JURIC,IVAN 12:01
SUB IN by MINGO,KAYDEN 12:01
GOOD LAYUP by DILIONE V,FREDDIE(in the paint) 12:01 20-25 H 5

11:22 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,DARIUS

10:58 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:58
GOOD FT by RICE,ELI 10:58 21-28 H 7
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,MASON 10:58
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 10:58
MISS FT by RICE,ELI 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
10:35 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by JURIC,IVAN 10:35

10:35 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
10:35 SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN

SUB OUT by JURIC,IVAN 10:35
SUB OUT by RICE,ELI 10:35
SUB IN by STEWART,DOMINICK 10:35
SUB IN by CIANI,SASA 10:35

10:19 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,JOSH --

10:18 FOUL  by ADAMS,DARIUS
10:18 SUB OUT by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO
10:18 SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN

09:43 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,KAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by MINGO,KAYDEN(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS
09:08 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by MINGO,KAYDEN 09:08
09:08 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
09:08 SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE
09:08 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by DILIONE V,FREDDIE(in the paint) 08:47
08:47 BLOCK  by MILLS,ANDRE

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
08:36 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:35



08:35 SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID
08:35 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
08:35 SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN
08:35 SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
08:35 SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH
08:35 SUB IN by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO

SUB OUT by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 08:35
SUB IN by TUNCA,MELIH 08:35

08:21 FOUL  by ADAMS,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by CIANI,SASA(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:12 SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
08:12 SUB OUT by DEL PINO,GUILLERMO
08:12 SUB IN by COIT,DAVID
08:12 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by CIANI,SASA 08:12
SUB IN by HOUSER,JUSTIN 08:12

07:49 21-36 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
07:30 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
07:30 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS
07:30 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
07:30 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
07:30 SUB IN by ALSTON,ALEKS

GOOD FT by MINGO,KAYDEN 07:30 22-36 H 14
GOOD FT by MINGO,KAYDEN 07:30 23-36 H 13

07:15 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUSER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DOMINICK(in the paint) 07:03

07:03 BLOCK  by ALSTON,ALEKS
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,ALEKS

06:57 TURNOVER  by COIT,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by MINGO,KAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53 25-36 H 11

06:32 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

06:29 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
FOUL  by MINGO,KAYDEN 06:10
SUB OUT by STEWART,DOMINICK 06:10
SUB IN by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 06:10

05:58 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,ALEKS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 05:36

05:26 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
REBOUND DEF by HOUSER,JUSTIN --

05:25 FOUL  by ALSTON,ALEKS
MISS FT by HOUSER,JUSTIN 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,ANDRE
FOUL  by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 05:10

05:10 25-39 H 14 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
05:10 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
05:10 SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HOUSER,JUSTIN 05:10
SUB IN by JURIC,IVAN 05:10

05:10 25-40 H 15 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by MINGO,KAYDEN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,ISAIAH
04:45 25-43 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:43
SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 04:43



SUB IN by RICE,ELI 04:43
MISS 3PTR by TUNCA,MELIH 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
04:01 25-46 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,ALEKS

03:41 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE
STEAL  by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 03:41

03:41 FOUL  by METCALF,COLLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
SUB OUT by TUNCA,MELIH 03:41
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,MASON 03:41
GOOD FT by RICE,ELI 03:41 26-46 H 20
MISS FT by RICE,ELI 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,ALEKS
FOUL  by MINGO,KAYDEN 03:28
SUB OUT by MINGO,KAYDEN 03:28
SUB IN by STEWART,DOMINICK 03:28

03:28 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALEKS
03:28 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by ALSTON,ALEKS

MISS 3PTR by RICE,ELI 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,ISAIAH

02:43 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
02:05 26-51 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 01:57
01:57 BLOCK  by ALSTON,ALEKS

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:30 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DILIONE V,FREDDIE --
TURNOVER  by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 01:22

01:22 STEAL  by MILLS,ANDRE
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,MASON 00:59
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 00:59

00:54 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REED,JOSH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by METCALF,COLLIN
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:17 SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE
00:17 SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALEKS
00:17 SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS
00:17 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
00:10 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by METCALF,COLLIN
00:00 26-56 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maryland
20:00 SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN
20:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

SUB OUT by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 20:00
SUB IN by MINGO,KAYDEN 20:00

19:38 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

19:24 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
STEAL  by REED,JOSH 19:24
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK(fastbreak) 19:19 29-56 H 27

19:09 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,DARIUS



STEAL  by REED,JOSH 19:09
MISS 3PTR by REED,JOSH 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,DARIUS
18:39 29-58 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DOMINICK(in the paint) 18:17 31-58 H 27
ASSIST  by MINGO,KAYDEN --

18:02 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
18:02 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
18:02 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
18:02 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
18:02 SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE
18:02 SUB IN by METCALF,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DOMINICK(in the paint) 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

17:41 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

17:37 31-60 H 29 GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK 17:05 34-60 H 26
ASSIST  by MINGO,KAYDEN --

16:39 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
GOOD JUMPER by MINGO,KAYDEN(fastbreak) 16:32 36-60 H 24

16:03 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by MINGO,KAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,ELI 15:49 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by STEWART,DOMINICK --

15:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40

15:40 SUB OUT by METCALF,COLLIN
15:40 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
15:35 MISS JUMPER by COIT,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,ANDRE
15:30 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JURIC,IVAN --
15:15 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15
15:15 SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE
15:15 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
15:15 SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH
15:15 SUB IN by ALSTON,ALEKS

GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 15:15 40-60 H 20
GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 15:15 41-60 H 19

14:41 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MINGO,KAYDEN 14:17 44-60 H 16
ASSIST  by STEWART,DOMINICK --

13:55 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,DARIUS
STEAL  by REED,JOSH 13:55
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:50 46-60 H 14
FOUL  by JURIC,IVAN 13:28

13:28 SUB OUT by ALSTON,ALEKS
13:28 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by REED,JOSH 13:28
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,MASON 13:28

13:28 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
13:28 SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE

SUB OUT by JURIC,IVAN 13:28
SUB OUT by STEWART,DOMINICK 13:28
SUB IN by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 13:28
SUB IN by CIANI,SASA 13:28

13:13 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,MASON --



MISS LAYUP by MINGO,KAYDEN(in the paint) 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:04 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DARIUS
13:04 SUB IN by RICE,MYLES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:04
FOUL  by RICE,ELI 12:45

12:45 MISS FT by MILLS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICE,ELI 12:45
SUB IN by STEWART,DOMINICK 12:45

12:45 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
12:45 SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
12:45 46-61 H 15 GOOD FT by MILLS,ANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK 12:17 49-61 H 12
ASSIST  by MINGO,KAYDEN --

11:48 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,MASON --

11:38 FOUL  by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
11:38 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,MASON 11:38
SUB OUT by CIANI,SASA 11:38
SUB IN by JURIC,IVAN 11:38
SUB IN by REED,JOSH 11:38
GOOD DUNK by JURIC,IVAN(in the paint) 11:33 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by MINGO,KAYDEN --

11:13 51-64 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,ANDRE
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MYLES

TURNOVER  by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 11:03
11:03 SUB OUT by RICE,MYLES
11:03 SUB IN by ADAMS,DARIUS

SUB OUT by DILIONE V,FREDDIE 11:03
SUB IN by RICE,ELI 11:03

10:53 51-66 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,ANDRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DOMINICK(in the paint) 10:32 53-66 H 13
ASSIST  by MINGO,KAYDEN --

10:11 TURNOVER  by MILLS,ANDRE
STEAL  by MINGO,KAYDEN 10:11
GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:06 55-66 H 11
ASSIST  by STEWART,DOMINICK --

09:42 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

FOUL  by REED,JOSH 09:41
09:41 SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE
09:41 SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JURIC,IVAN 09:41
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,MASON 09:41

09:33 55-68 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,ELI 09:16 58-68 H 10
ASSIST  by REED,JOSH --

09:03 58-70 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COIT,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by STEWART,DOMINICK 09:03
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,MASON 09:03
SUB IN by JURIC,IVAN 09:03

09:03 MISS FT by COIT,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

08:56 58-72 H 14 GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID

TURNOVER  by MINGO,KAYDEN 08:30
08:30 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
08:26 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID



-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
08:24 58-74 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
FOUL  by JURIC,IVAN 08:24

08:24 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
08:24 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
08:24 SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
08:13 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

MISS FT by REED,JOSH 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:13 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON
08:13 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by REED,JOSH 08:13 59-75 H 16
07:59 59-78 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
07:38 FOUL  by ADAMS,DARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
GOOD FT by REED,JOSH 07:38 60-78 H 18
MISS FT by REED,JOSH 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
07:38 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DOMINICK --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DOMINICK 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
FOUL  by STEWART,DOMINICK 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by ADAMS,DARIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 60-79 H 19 GOOD FT by ADAMS,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by JURIC,IVAN 06:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:44 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
06:44 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
06:44 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

MISS 3PTR by MINGO,KAYDEN 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

FOUL  by RICE,ELI 06:04
06:04 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
06:04 60-81 H 21 GOOD FT by COIT,DAVID
05:47 FOUL  by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE

GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 05:47 61-81 H 20
MISS FT by JURIC,IVAN 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:47 SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
05:47 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
05:22 61-84 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by REED,JOSH(in the paint) 05:06 63-84 H 21
ASSIST  by JURIC,IVAN --

04:39 63-87 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
04:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:35 SUB OUT by COIT,DAVID
04:35 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
04:35 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
04:35 SUB IN by RICE,MYLES
04:35 SUB IN by MILLS,ANDRE
04:35 SUB IN by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
04:27 FOUL  by MILLS,ANDRE

GOOD FT by MINGO,KAYDEN 04:27 64-87 H 23
04:27 SUB OUT by MILLS,ANDRE
04:27 SUB IN by COIT,DAVID
04:27 SUB OUT by TURKSON JR.,GEORGE
04:27 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH

MISS FT by MINGO,KAYDEN 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MYLES



04:15 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SOLOMON

04:01 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DOMINICK --
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,ELI(fastbreak) 03:54 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by STEWART,DOMINICK --

03:24 67-90 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by COIT,DAVID

TURNOVER  by JURIC,IVAN 03:09
03:09 STEAL  by ADAMS,DARIUS
02:40 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40
02:15 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
02:15 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ELIJAH
02:15 SUB IN by ALSTON,ALEKS

GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 02:15 68-90 H 22
GOOD FT by JURIC,IVAN 02:15 69-90 H 21

01:52 69-93 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,ALEKS
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by MINGO,KAYDEN(in the paint) 01:42 71-93 H 22
01:23 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by REED,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MINGO,KAYDEN 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COIT,DAVID
00:39 MISS 3PTR by COIT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DOMINICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:33 73-93 H 20

00:05 73-96 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DARIUS


